

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2173 OF 2014

KULDEEP SINGH ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION (IN DISPOSED OF MATTER)

This is an Appeal disposed of vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 08.10.2014 with a direction to complete the trial within six months.

It is submitted that Mr. Tej Bahadur Singh, Additional Sessions Judge, Mujaffarnagar has sent a letter dated 20.07.2015, requesting therein to grant additional time of 5 months to complete the trial.

It is further submitted that original Paper Books of appeal have been weeded out after due preservation as per Rules and fresh Paper Books alongwith necessary documents have been prepared by the Registry.

The office report for directions in disposed of matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate  
110, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate  
203, New Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate  
28, Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR