

8ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2173/2014  
KULDEEP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

(Alongwith the Letter for extension of time)

Date : 17/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla,AAG

Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Goel,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The time for conclusion of the trial is extended by six months from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER