

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2173/2014

KULDEEP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(Office Report for Direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Adity P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed in the letter dated 18.02.2016 of t
he
Additional District & Sessions Judge, the time is extended by two
months from 17th February, 2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.03.19
10:07:40 IST
Reason: